Cecomp® Battery Powered Digital Pressure Gauges DPG1000B, F4B
cecomp.com
1220 American Way Libertyville, IL 60048
Phone: 800-942-0315 Fax: 800-949-7502
© 10-11
Ranges and Resolution
See table below. Contact factory for special engineering units.
Resolution is fixed and limited by number of display digits.

  Pressure, Vacuum, or Compound Ranges
  Ruggedized Design, Simple Operation
How to Order
BSOLUTE ROCESS NSTRUMENTS, Inc.Division of
Connection and Material
1/4" NPT male fitting, 316L stainless steel
All wetted parts are 316L stainless steel
Overpressure and Burst
3000 psig sensor range: 5000 psig
5000 psig sensor range: 7500 psig
All others: 2 X pressure range
3000 psi, 5000 psi, 4 digit ranges: 112.5% FS out-of-range
display: I – – – or I –.–.–.–
4 X sensor burst pressure rating, or 10,000 psi, whichever is less
Vacuum: all 15 psi, 30 psia, all 100 psi, all 200 psi sensors
Environmental Temperatures
Storage temperature: –40 to 203°F (–40 to 95°C)
Operating (3.5 digit versions): –40 to 185°F (–40 to 85°C)
Operating (4 digit versions): –4 to 185°F (–20 to 85°C)
Compensated range: 32 to 158°F (0 to 70°C)
Specifications
DPG1000B
DPG1000B 4 Digit Ranges
RB Rubber Boot
Range Code
See table below. Specify pressure or vacuum (VAC) range and
units. Include gauge (G) or absolute (A) reference as applicable.
Ranges listed as 20, 200, or 2000 display 19.99, 199.9, or 1999.
See "F" series gauges for 4 digit ranges with extra resolution.
If vacuum gauge requires a minus sign, please specify.
Shutoff Time
-5, -10, -30 (minutes), -ON for on/off only
Custom shutoff times available for 4 digit ranges
Options (add to end of model number)
-HA High accuracy, ±0.1% FS ±1 LSD. Not available with
 vacuum, compound, bipolar, absolute, or 3 psi sensor.
-CC Circuit board conformal coating for moisture resistance.
-CS Case stiffener reinforces case bottom. DPG1000 only.
-MC Machined aluminum bezel, epoxy coated. Improves durability
 and chemical resistance. DPG1000 only.
-PM Panel mount, 4.1" x 4.1". DPG1000 only.
-SM Surface mount plate. Battery gauges only. DPG1000 only.
-TP Top port, gauge port on top of case. DPG1000 only.
Accessories (add to end of model number or order separately)
RB Protective rubber boot. DPG1000 only.
CD Calibration data, 5 test points, test date.
NC NIST traceable certificate, 5 test points and date.
F4B, NEMA 4X
F4B 4 Digit Ranges,
NEMA 4X
Made
in

★ ★ ★ ★ ★
★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★
Range Order Codes  * 4 Digit Ranges
PSI Res inH2O Res oz/in2 Res g/cm2 Res mmHg Res Torr Res mbar Res cmH2O Res mmH2O Res
 3PSIG .01  85INH2OG .1  50ZING .1  200GCMG .1  150MMHGG .1  200MBARG .1  200CMH2OG .1 2000MMH2OG 1
 5PSIG .01  140INH2OG .1  80ZING .1  350GCMG 1  260MMHGG 1  350MBARG 1  350CMH2OG 1 3500MMH2OG* 1
 15PSIA .01  400INH2OA 1  240ZINA 1  1000GCMA 1  760MMHGA 1  760TORRA 1  1000MBARA 1  1000CMH2OA 1
 15PSIVAC .01  400INH2OVAC 1  240ZINVAC 1  1000GCMVAC 1  760MMHGVAC 1  760TORRVAC 1  1000MBARVAC 1  1000CMH2OVAC 1
 ±15PSIG .1  ±400INH2OG 1  ±240ZING 1  ±1000GCMG 1  ±760MMHGG 1  ±1000MBARG 1  ±1000CMH2OG 1
 15PSIG .01  400INH2OG 1  240ZING 1  1000GCMG 1  760MMHGG 1  1000MBARG 1  1000CMH2OG 1
 30PSIA .1  850INH2OA 1  480ZINA 1  2100GCMA* 1  1600MMHGA 1  1600TORRA 1  2000MBARA 1  2100CMH2OA* 1
 30PSIG .1  850INH2OG 1  480ZING 1  2100GCMG* 1  1600MMHGG 1  2000MBARG 1  2100CMH2OG* 1
PSI Res InHg/PSI Res inHg Res ftH2O Res kPa Res MPa Res bar Res kg/cm2 Res atm Res
 3PSIG .01  6INHGG .01  7FTH2O .01  20KPAG .01
 5PSIG .01  10INHGG .01  12FTH2O .01  35KPAG .1
 15PSIA .01  30INHGA .1  100KPAA .1  1BARA .001  1KGCMA .001  1ATMA .001
 15PSIVAC .01  30INHGVAC .1  100KPAVAC .1  1BARVAC .001  1KGCMVAC .001  1ATMVAC .001
 ±15PSIG .1  –30V15PSIG .1  ±30INHGG .1  ±100KPAG .1  ±1BARG .001  ±1KGCMG .001  ±1ATMG .001
 15PSIG .01  30INHGG .1  35FTH2O .1  100KPAG .1  1BARG .001  1KGCMG .001  1ATMG .001
 30PSIA .1  60INHGA .1  200KPAA .1  2BARA .001  2KGCMA .001  2ATMA .001
 30PSIG .1  60INHGG .1  70FTH2O .1  200KPAG .1  2BARG .001  2KGCMG .001  2ATMG .001
 60PSIG .1  120INHGG .1  140FTH2O .1  400KPAG 1  4BARG .01  4KGCMG .01  4ATMG .01
 100PSIA .1  200INHGA .1  700KPAA 1  7BARA .01  7KGCMA .01  7ATMA .01
 100PSIG .1  200INHGG .1  230FTH2O 1  700KPAG 1  7BARG .01  7KGCMG .01  7ATMG .01
 –15V100PSIG .1  –30V100PSIG .1  –30V200INHGG .1  –100V700KPAG 1  –1V7BARG .01  –1V7KGCMG .01  –1V7ATMG .01
 200PSIG .1  400INHGG 1  480FTH2O 1  1400KPAG 1  1.4MPAG .001  14BARG .01  14KGCMG .01  14ATMG .01
 –15V200PSIG .1  –30V200PSIG .1  –30V400INHGG 1  –100V1400KPAG 1  –0.1V1.4MPAG .001  –1V14BARG .01  –1V14KGCMG .01  –1V14ATMG .01
 300PSIG 1  600INHGG 1  700FTH2O 1  2000KPAG 1  2MPAG .001  20BARG .01  20KGCMG .01  20ATMG .01
 500PSIG 1  1000INHGG 1  1150FTH2O 1  3500KPAG* 1  3.5MPAG .01  35BARG .1  35KGCMG .1  34ATMG .1
 1000PSIG 1  2000INHGG 1  2300FTH2O* 1  7000KPAG* 1  7MPAG .01  70BARG .1  70KGCMG .1  70ATMG .1